
CLI*I"/"|JJ. SL"L & C,. Geed.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LIABILITIES

DEPRECIATION FUND :

Balance as on 01.04.2020

Add : Provided during the Year

INCOME GENERATING FUND :

Balance as on 01.04.2020

DEVELOPMEN,T FUND :

Balance as on 01.04.2020

Add : Transferred from Income &
Expenditure Account

AGNEL CHARITIES

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD CRAFTS

BALANCE SHEET

1,21,58,812.19

6,42,403.00 1,28,01,215.19

25,49,828.78

1,57,22,500.00

20,90,000.00 1,78,12,500.00

34,500.00

6,63,323.00

2,17,00,000.00,

3,48,500.00

2,43 ,000.00 5,91,500.00

1,140.52

45,000.00

32,918.00

3,484.00
17,397.38

2,41,742,00 3,41,681.90

20,000.00
20,000.00

ALUMNI FUND :

Balance as on 01.04.2020

EOUIPMENTFUND:
Balance as on 01.04.2020

NON. RECURRING GRANT:

Balance as on 01.04.2020

DEPOSITS:
Caution Money

Library Deposits

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

Unclaimed Cheque

Excess Fees to be refunded

LIC
GST

TDS

Employee Contribution to P'F

Advance from Agnel Educational & Social Foundation

As per last Balance Sheet

Less : Refunded During the Year

MUir*Ar-20 Total Rupees c/fd 5,64,94,548.87



.d]f\EL SEVA SANGH) VERNA, GOA

\\D CULINARY SCIENCES

\S ,{T 31ST MARCH,ZO2I

ASSETS

B'. ILDING:
CoSt oS on 01.04.2020

FI RNITURE & FIXTURES :

Cost as on 01.04.2020

\dd : Additions during the Year

Less : Depreciation written off (10%)

Upto 31.03.2020

for the Year

EaUI!MENrj
Cost as on 01.04.2020

Add ; Additions during the Year

Less : Depreciation written off (10%)

Upto 31.03.2020

for the Year.

EA}EUIEBJ
Cost as on 01.04.2020

Less : Depreciation written off (25%)

Upto 31.03.2020

for the Year

LIBRARY BOOKS :

Cost as on 01.04.2020

Less ; Depreciation written off (10%)

Upto 31.03'2020

for the year

DEPOSITS

As per last Balance Sheet

CURRENT ASSETS :

\dvance to Contractor for Elevator

\mount Recoverable

Prepaid Expenses

.r.ir ance to Agngl Charities Assagaon :

r.s per Last Balance Sheet

,,DVANCES:

1lne1 Charities

Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor ,

18, Sir Vithaldas ThackerseY Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai 400 020

2,50,06,881.19

25,57,746.67
24,883.00

25,82,629.67

18,10,616.67

77,201.00 18,87,gl'7.6',7 6,94,812.00

65,53,836.51

24,226.00

65,78,062.51

43,68,771.47

,929.00 45,89 ,700.47 19,88,362.04

18,55,057.18

17,08,385.54

36,668.18 17 ,45,053 .',72 1,10,003.46

11,52,853.63

7,17,433.63

43,542.00 7 5.63 3,91,878.00

4,500.00

3,66,000.00

28932.00

3,325.39 3,98,257.39

55,00,000.00

3,38,061.16

Total Rupees c/fd 3,44,32,755.24
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CLI*t"k/ A. SL"L & C,. (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LIABILITIES

Total Rupees b/fd

AGNEL CHARITIE

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD CRAFT

BALANCE SHEE'

5,64,94,549.9'

TOTALRUPEES ,s^r^sY

We have verified the above Balance Sheet and the sub-joined Income and Expenditr
Account for the year ended 3lst March, 2021 of Agnel Institue of Food craft & culinr
Sciences , Agnel charities (Agnel Seva sangh), Bandra Mumbai, with the books a
records produced to us and find the same to b9 in accordance therewith.

FoTCHHOTALAL H. SHAH & CO.
Chartered Accorurtants

F.R.N 101828W

Place :MUMBAI,
Date :

Comp.
1 3 DEC ?021
:PB

PARTNER

BIMAL R. DESAI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

MembershiP No.39201

tiu&8it-;0



Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor ,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai400 020

__ SEVA SANGH) VERNA, GOA

, -,LNARYSCIENCES

: . . : IST lvlARCH, 2021. (Contd..2)

ASSETS

Total Rupees b/fd 3,44,32,755.24

C-qSH & BANK BALANCES :

k Serings Account with :

i:dirn Overseas Bank
, l{.ccount No. 053 80 1 000006970)
Pudab National Bank
, -4.ccount No.253 I 000 I 07069550)

lh Fi\ed Deposits with :

Indian Overseas Bank

Cah on Hald

14,93,455.25

7 39950

1,05,01,879.00

3 53.00 1,20,03,586.75

," ., \IE & EXPENDITURE ACCOI.]NT :

: ' ':,:: as on 01.04.2020

. ,, S:rp1us as per Income & Expenditure Account

1,15,06,634.48

14,48,427.60 1,00,58,206.88

TOTALRUPEES 5,64,94,548.87

- : :t r\ e Balance Sheet and the sub-joined Income & Expenditure Account are true and correct to the best of
.-.:',r ledge and belief.

4e--
TRUSTEE

(y
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CLt*t"/"/ JJ. SL"L & C,. Geed')

CHARTERED ACCOLINTANTS

EXPENDITUBF

To Establishment ExPenses :

Bank chaqges

ConveYance/TA/DA

GST ExPenses

NewsPaPers & Periodicals

Office ExPenses

Tea Coffee ExPenses

TelePhone & Internet Charges

To Audit Fees

To GST Audit Fees

AGNEL CHARITIES

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD CRAFTS

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

801.22

6,3 85.82

5.60

1,082.00

10,781.00

749.00

65,41 I .00 85,215.64

42,775.00

5,900.00

To Education ExPenses :

Education ExPenses :

Salary & Wages :

Teaching Staff

Non Teaching Staff

Affiliation Fees-AICTE

Building Insurance

ComPuter Consumables/Software

ConveYance/TA/DA
Diesel & D.J. Set ExPenses

Electrical ExPenses

ElectricitY Charges

FD PrematuritY Charges

FreeshiP

Gas & Fuel

GratuitY Premium Paid to LIC

Guest ExPenses

Gymkhana ExPenses

Honorarium

79,05,540.00

Management Contribution to Provident Fund

Miscellaneous ExPenses

Printing & Stationery

Repairs & Maintenance

StaffInsurance

Students Insurance

Students Welfare ExPenses

Training & Placement Remuneration Paid

Trainins Consumables :

House KeePing

Kitchen

Water BodY ExPenses

1,89,554.00

5,715.00 1,37,20,339,

3 8,3 1,522.00 1,17,37,062.00

10,453.60

21,588.00

26,361.48

9,533.00

96,264.42

5,776.00

4,05,652.00
13,790.00

25,000.00

21,087.50

3,85,762.00
214.00

837.00

46,008.00

4,83,060.00
47,200.00

3,141.58

1,s3,348.00

4,328.00

354.00

4,940.00

23,310.00

7,923.00

I ,81,631.00

truMs$to

Total RuPees c/fd 1,38,54,230"'



Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor ,

18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai 400 020

: -\EL SEVA SANGH) VERNA, GOA

' ':1, CULINARY SCIENCES

. _ 1 THE YEAR ENDED 3IST MARCH, 2O2I

INCOME

3.. Rent 18,000.00

1,57,10,000.00By Fees

3r Interest on:
Bank Account

Fixed Deposits

71,382.00

4,07,656.90 4,79,038.00

Br Development Fund 20,90,000.00

By Other Income :

Locker Fees (GST)

Miscellaneous Receipts (GST)

Students Welfare

Tea Coffee Expenses (GST)

Training & Placement (GST)

Training & Placement Remuneration

169.50

71,068.00
g, 1 10.00

1,800.00

6,830.00
25,200.00 1,13,177.50

By Sundry Balance Written off 3,185.50

Total Rupees c/fd 1,84,13,401.00

e

e



CLt*t"l"lJJ. SL"L {n C"' Geed')

CHARTE,RED ACCOUNTANTS

EXPENDITURE

To DePreciation on :

Building
Furniture & Fixtures

EquiPment's

ComPuters

Library Books

To Amount Transferred to Development Fund

To Surplus carried over for the Balance Sheet

Place: MUMBAI,
Date: 1 3 u[c 2CI?1

AGNEL

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

Total RuPees b/fd 1,38,5

6,42,403.00

77,201.00

2,20,929.00
36,668.18

43 542.00 10,20,

20,9

TOTAL RUPEES 1,84,1

As per our repott at the foot of the Balance Sheet

FoTCHHOTALAL H' SHAH & CO'

Chartered Accountants

F.R.N 101828W

PARTNER

tffi+'5:f;'-fff$fr:
Comp. : PB

MUttBAr-20

14,4S.r1-!



Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor,
18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai{O} 020
__..i.GoA

: li

: _ j ST \IARCH, 2021 .(Contd..2)

l;tlOr'IE

Total Rupees b/fd 1,84,13,401.00

TOTALRUPEES I,84,I3,4OI.OO

&,,N-
TRUSTEE

,t
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CLI*ul"/ JJ. SL"L {n C,. (Regd )

CHARTERED ACCOLTNTANTS

RECEIPTS

To Balance ap on Q1.04.2020 :

In Savings Account with :

Indian Overseas Bank
(Account No. 05380 1000006970)

Punjab National Bank
(Account No.253 I 000 107069550)

In Fixed Deposits with :

Indian Overstias Bank
Cash on Hand

To Feeg:

Gymkhana Fees

Library Fees

Tuition Fees

Identity Card

Internal Exam Fees

To Interest on :

Bank Account

Fixed Deposits

To Development Fund

To Other Incor-ne (net of refunded)
Locker Fees (GST)

Miscellaneous Receipts (GST)

Students Welfare
Tea Coffee Expenses (GST)

Training & Placement (GST)
Training & Placement Remuneration

To Rent

To Deposits:

Library Deposit

Caution Deposit

To Liabilitv towards :

Employee Contribution to P.F

GST

TDS

Creditors

To Expenses recoverable recovered

AGNEL

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND

3,81,635.79

7,640.00

73,02,755.00

20.00

.62,700.00
73,150.00

1,55,01,000.00

20,900.00

52,250.00

71,382.00

4,07,656.00 4,

169.50

71,068.00

8, I 10.00

1,800.00

6,830.00
25,200.00 I

39,500.00

39,500.00

1,800.00

4,170.44

t7,397.38
140.s21

fitjfi{s{t-i0

To Transferred flom Agnel Charities

Total Rupees c/fd 3,12.11.

qlG

76.9::'',N/

1,57.1[,."i

20.9r'..'.'

| $.r-r-t" 1[

79.r,'.t dl

J+.:

9.9-:

49,98.Y!: ilH



Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor,
18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai 4OO OZ0
(AGNEL SEVA SANGH) VERNA, GOA

AND CULINARY SCIENCES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2O2:

PAYMENTS

By Establishment Expenses :

Bank charges

Conveyance/TA/DA
GST Expenses

Newspapers & periodicals

Office Expenses
Tea Coffee Expenses
Telephone & Internet Charges

By Audit Fees

801.22

6,395.92

s.60
1,092.00

10,791.00

749.00

65,411.00 85,215.64

42,775.00

By GST Audit Fees
5,900.00

81, Education Expenses ;

Salary & Wages :

Teaching Staff
Non Teaching Staff
.{ffi liation Fees_AICTE
3uilding Insurance' 

mputer Consumables/Software
-., eyance/TAlDA
-,:1 & D.J. Set Expenses

' :al Expenses

. :,Charges
:turity Charges

79,05,540.00

38,31,522.00 1,17,37,062.00

10,453.60

21,599.00

26,361.49

9,533.00

96,264.42

5,776.00

4,05,652.00

13,790.00

25,000.00
21,087 .50

3,85,762.00

2t4.00
837.00

46,008.00
4,93,060.00

47,200.00

3,141.58

1,53,349.00

4,329.00

35,1.00

4,940.00

23,3 10.00

:

, r.um paid to LIC
::
-;ttSeS

-- tution to provident Fund
: tSeS

- .eration paid

7,923.00

1,81,63 1.00 1.89,554.00

5 7 I 5.00 1.37 ,20,339.58

-: I 5r,,.1c, F. _nJ:t. -.n 20,000.00

Total kryees c fd 1.3E.7+_230.22

U

n
t-r



CLI*I"/"/ A. SL"L {n C,. Geed')

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

RECEIPTS

Place:MUMBAI,

AGNEL CHARITIES

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD CRAFTS

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Total RuPees b/fd 3,12,14,'739'46

\

TOTALRUPEES 3,12,14,739,46

t
we have verified the above Statement of Receipts and Payments with books and records produced to

us and find the same to be in accordance therewith'

FoTCHHOTALAL H' SHAH & CO

Chartered Accountants

F.R.N 101828W

Date:
Comp

1 3 DEC 2021

PARTNER

BIIVIAL R. DESAI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

MembershiP No.39201

MUili8At.20

PB



{)

IAG\E. SEVA SANGI' VERNA, GOA

AIID CL]IINARY SCIENCES

FOR. TI{E YEAR ENDED 3 1 ST MARCH' 2O2l ' (Contd' ' ' '2)

PAYMENTS

- - apital ExPenditure :

Furnirure & Fixtures

F quipments

: .\mount Receivable from Debtor

: . Transferred to Agnel Charities

3r TDS transferred to Agnel Charities

B.' Liabilitv Paid towards :

LIC
Creditor (Unclaimed Cheque )

Creditor

By Balance as on 31.03.202i :

In Savings Account with :

Indian Overseas Bank

(Account No. 053 80 1 000006970)

Punjab National Bank

(Account No.253 1 000 1 07069550)

In Fixed DePosits with :

Indian Overseas Bank

Cash on Hand

Maker Bhavan No 2, Ground Floor ,

18, Sir Vithaldas ThackerseY Marg,

New Marine lines, Murnbai 400 020

Total RuPees b/fd 1,38,74,230'22

24,883.00

24,226.00

827.00

1,281.20

27.50

14,93,455.25

7,899.50

1,05,01,879.00
353.00

49,109.00

14,850.00

52,40,596.79

30,231.00

2,135.70

L,20,03,586.75

TOTALRUPE,ES 3,12,14,739'46

The above Statement is true and corect to the best of my knowledge and belief'

4'&"
TRUSTEE

t)

'*'
L



CLI*tJ"t -- J',,.,1,OC,. (Regd')

. 1\ RTERED ACCOLINTANTS

Maker BhavanNo 2, Ground Floor ,

18, Sir Vithaldas ThackerseY Marg,

New Marine lines, Mumbai 400 020

I

\

' '=:hod of Accounting :

riCourts are maintained on cash basis i.e. income and expenditure are recognized and accounted when they are

.::ua11y received or paid and not when they are earned or incurred except for interest on fixed deposit that are

:;arrunted on accrual basis.

d)
Frred Assets & DePreciation :

i) Fixed Assets are carried at cost ofacquisition less depreciation

ii) Depreciation on Fixed Assets has been provided on written Down value (w'D'v') Method at the

following rates

a) Building

b) Fixtures & Fixtures

c) Equipment

d) Computer

e) Library Books

5%

t0%
t0%
2s%
r0%

For CHHOTALAL H.SHAH & CO'

Chartered Accountants

F.R.N. 101828W

L) 4"V
TRUSTEE

Place

Date :

Comp : PB

*T'"3 
I}Ec zo21

PARTNER

?l*+k Rb.?fr*fr]
"''fi i'#titrtiP No' 3e201

I
$

iluu8At-20


